

Regd.Office:Cassia-702,Garden City, Opp.Samarvani Panchayat, Khanvel Road, Silvassa 396230 Tele 91-261-2471788

Email: jayprabha@hotmail.com, Website: www.gujcotex.com Corporate Identity Number: L17119DN1996PLC000116

Date: 16/10/2018

To, BSE Limited P, J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai 400001

Sub.: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref.: Scrip Code: 514386 (BSE), Symbol: GUJCOTEX (BSE)

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we enclose here with Compliance Certificate duly signed from Compliance Officer and Authorised Representative of the Share Transfer Agent for the half year ended 30/09/2018.

Kindly take the same on record and confirm.

Thanking you

For Gujarat Cotex Limited

SIPONNE

Shaileshkumar Jayantkumar Parekh Managing Director (DIN: 01246270)



Regd.Office:Cassia-702,Garden City, Opp.Samarvani Panchayat, Khanvel Road, Silvassa 396230 Tele 91-261-2471788

Email: jayprabha@hotmail.com, Website: www.gujcotex.com Corporate Identity Number: L17119DN1996PLC000116

Date: 16/10/2018

To, BSE Limited, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

Sub.: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref.: Scrip Code: 514386 (BSE), Symbol: GUJCOTEX (BSE)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Purva Sharegistry India Private Limited, which is a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR000001112).

For Gujarat Cotex Limited

For Purva Sharegistry India Private Limited

Shweta Timani (Compliance Officer)

Authorised Representative